Manuela Molina Peralta, Chief Financial Officer on April 25, 2018.

47

23. Registered offices

• Paseo de la Reforma No. 342 Piso 24
Torre New York Life
Col. Juarez, C.P. 06600
Ciudad de Mexico, Mexico.

• Campos Eliseos No. 345 Piso 4
Torre Omega
Col. Chapultepec Polanco C.P. 11560
Ciudad de Mexico, Mexico.

• Carretera Escenica Tijuana – Ensenada Km. 81.2
 Col. El Sauzal, C. P. 22760

Ensenada, B.C., Mexico.
• Carretera Mexicali Tijuana Km. 14.5

Col. Sonora, C. P. 21210
Mexicali, B.C., Mexico.

• Avenida Tecnologico No. 4505
Col. Granjas, C. P. 31160
Chihuahua, Chihuahua, Mexico.

• Avenida Constitucion Poniente No. 444
Col. Monterrey Centro C. P. 64000
Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico.

* * * * * *

48

“Pro forma additional information”

49

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma Combined Statements of Financial Position
As of March 31, 2017
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars)

As of March 31, 2017

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries

Ductos y
Energeticos del
Norte, S. de R.

L. de C. V.

Pro forma
Adjustments Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries Pro
forma

Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 60,098 $ 7,502 — $ 67,600

Short-term investments 13,081 — — 13,081
Finance lease receivables 7,392 — — 7,392
Trade and other receivables, net 95,448 — — 95,448
Due from unconsolidated affiliates 11,399 5,294 (2,875) a 13,818
Income taxes receivable 34,735 5 — 34,740
Natural gas inventories 8,841 — — 8,841
Derivative financial instruments 184 — — 184
Value added tax receivable 45,430 1,288 — 46,718
Other assets 9,205 68 — 9,273
Restricted cash 58,150 — — 58,150
Assets held for sale 221,342 — — 221,342

Total current assets 565,305 14,157 (2,875) 576,587

Non-current assets:

Due from unconsolidated affiliates 103,734 3,045 (91,031) a 15,748
Finance lease receivables 949,027 — — 949,027
Deferred income tax assets 80,979 12,411 290 b 93,680
Investments in joint ventures 179,359 165,856 111,430 a, c 456,645
Other assets 5,118 — — 5,118
Property, plant and equipment, net 3,670,506 1,667 — c 3,672,173
Intangible assets 151,779 — 41,077 c 192,856
Goodwill 1,651,780 — — 1,651,780

Total non-current assets 6,792,282 182,979 61,766 7,037,027

Total assets $ 7,357,587 $ 197,136 $ 58,891 $ 7,613,614

50

As of March 31, 2017

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries

Ductos y
Energeticos del
Norte, S. de R.

L. de C. V.

Pro forma
Adjustments Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries Pro
forma

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 567,156 $ — $ 254,879 a, b $ 822,035
Trade and other payables 73,906 233 — 74,139
Due to unconsolidated affiliates 308,858 3,768 (4,858) a 307,768
Income tax liabilities 16,141 — — 16,141
Derivative financial instruments 43,866 — — 43,866
Other financial liabilities 3,289 — — 3,289
Provisions 841 — — 841
Other taxes payable 30,440 1,133 — 31,573
Other liabilities 25,529 — — 25,529
Liabilities related to assets held for sale 63,025 — — 63,025

Total current liabilities 1,133,051 5,134 250,021 1,388,206

Non-current liabilities:
Long-term debt 981,590 — — 981,590
Due to unconsolidated affiliates 41,505 180,048 (180,048) a 41,505
Deferred income tax liabilities 489,375 — — 489,375
Provisions 51,412 — — 51,412
Derivative financial instruments 146,295 — — 146,295
Employee benefits 5,846 — — 5,846

Total non-current liabilities 1,716,023 180,048 (180,048) 1,716,023

Total liabilities 2,849,074 185,182 69,973 3,104,229

Stockholders’ Equity:
Common stock 963,272 331 (331) a 963,272
Additional paid-in capital 2,351,801 — — 2,351,801
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (113,415) (12,496) 6,248 a (119,663)
Retained earnings 1,306,855 24,119 (16,999) a 1,313,975

Total equity 4,508,513 11,954 (11,082) 4,509,385

Total liabilities and equity $ 7,357,587 $ 197,136 $ 58,891 $ 7,613,614

See accompanying notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements.

51

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma Combined Statements of Profit
For the three-month period ended March 31, 2017
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars)

For the three-month period ended March 31, 2017

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

Ductos y
Energeticos del
Norte, S. de R.

L. de C. V.
Pro forma

Adjustments Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

Pro forma

Revenues $ 272,803 $ 5,574 $ (2,026) a, c $ 276,351
Cost of revenues (66,026) — — a, c (66,026)
Operating, administrative and other expenses (39,917) (2,138) 2,026 a, c (40,029)
Depreciation and amortization (27,173) (19) (434) (27,626)
Interest income 1,566 48 (1,105) a, c 509
Finance (costs) income , net (13,585) (2,126) 2,121 a, c (13,590)
Other gains (losses), net 2,386 (177) — a, c 2,209

Profit before income tax and share of profits of joint ventures 130,054 1,162 582 131,798

Income tax (expense) benefit (5,734) (4,953) 290 (10,397)
Share of profits (losses) of joint ventures, net of income tax 12,636 19,928 (8,069) 24,495

Profit (loss) for the period from continuing operations $ 136,956 $ 16,137 $ (7,197) $ 145,896

Profit for the period from discontinued operations, net of
income tax 8,003 — — 8,003

Profit (loss) for the period $ 144,959 $ 16,137 $ (7,197) $ 153,899

See accompanying notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements.

52

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements
As of March 31, 2017 and for the three-month period ended March 31, 2017
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars except where otherwise stated)

1. Activities

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and subsidiaries (collectively, the “Company”) is located and
incorporated in Mexico. Its parent and ultimate holding company is Sempra Energy (the “Parent”), domiciled
and incorporated in the State of California in the United States of America (“U.S.”). The address of the Company’s